

NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  
IMPROVEMENTS - MARION ROAD, BENSON TO

Project: UNIVERSITY TRAIL, WATER MAIN EXTENSION

Location: MARION ROAD, BENSON TO UNIVERSITY TRAIL

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,375,000.00	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC 3416 W. Hovland Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive Tea, SD 57064 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc. Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.335.7834
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 670,692.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/20/19	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.335.7834
Value of OFM: \$ 6,000.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 146,255.00	\$ 146,255.00	\$ 110,855.00	\$ 110,855.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,722.10	\$ 39,722.10	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
4	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	964	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,048.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,241.60	\$ 4.28	\$ 4,125.92
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	22	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 2,827.00
6	730.0303	SIDE SLOPE SEED MIX	LB	120	\$ 19.45	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,608.00
7	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	630	\$ 0.90	\$ 567.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 453.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 441.00
8	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	10	\$ 892.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 6,450.00
9	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12080	\$ 0.05	\$ 604.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 120.80	\$ 0.02	\$ 241.60
10	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
11	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	345	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,276.50	\$ 3.14	\$ 1,083.30	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,052.25
12	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
13	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	90	\$ 0.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.80	\$ 0.03	\$ 2.70
14	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	345	\$ 1.05	\$ 362.25	\$ 0.28	\$ 96.60	\$ 0.27	\$ 93.15
15	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	850	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 2.68	\$ 2,278.00
17	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1388	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,706.60	\$ 1.49	\$ 2,068.12	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,012.60
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 94.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
21	110.0100	CLEAR AND GRUB TREET	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	10	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 107.00
23	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	88	\$ 8.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,056.00
24	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
25	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1100	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
26	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	37	\$ 6.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00
27	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET HORSESHOE FILTER	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
28	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	776	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,880.00
29	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
30	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	370	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00
31	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3175	\$ 0.10	\$ 317.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,762.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,175.00
32	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2013	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,065.00
33	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	LS	2013	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,065.00
34	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	CY	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
35	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	EA	30	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
37	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	FT	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
38	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00
39	900.0207	24" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	2721	\$ 96.01	\$ 261,243.21	\$ 92.00	\$ 250,332.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 269,379.00
40	900.0301	6" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	114	\$ 42.60	\$ 4,856.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,446.00
41	900.0302	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	142	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,242.00
42	900.0304	12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	135	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,720.00
43	SPECIAL	16" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
44	SPECIAL	24" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	965	\$ 170.00	\$ 164,050.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 169,840.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 157,295.00
45	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 16,950.00
46	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00
47	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 3,095.00
48	SPECIAL	24" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 21,715.00	\$ 65,145.00
49	900.6250	VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00
50	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	6	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 6,630.00
51	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00
52	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
53	900.0507	24" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	16	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 39,680.00
54	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
55	SPECIAL	24X6" TANGENTIAL MJ TEE INSTALL ONLY	EA	4	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00
56	SPECIAL	24X6" MJ TEE	EA	5	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00
57	SPECIAL	24X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00
58	900.0818	24X16" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
59	SPECIAL	24X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 3,255.00
60	SPECIAL	24X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
61	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
62	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00
63	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00
64	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
65	900.1207	24" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00
66	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00
67	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
68	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
69	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00
70	900.1407	24" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	67	\$ 475.00	\$ 31,825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 30,820.00
71	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 42,150.00
72	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
73	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00
74	900.1505	18" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00
75	SPECIAL	30" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
76	SPECIAL	36" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,710.00
77	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
79	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00

NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  
IMPROVEMENTS - MARION ROAD, BENSON TO

Project: UNIVERSITY TRAIL, WATER MAIN EXTENSION

Location: MARION ROAD, BENSON TO UNIVERSITY TRAIL

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,375,000.00	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 670,692.00	3416 W. Hovland Address: Drive	27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/20/19	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.335.7834
Value of OFM: \$	6,000.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
80	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	114	\$ 4.50	\$ 513.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00			
81	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	142	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 852.00			
82	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	160	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00			
83	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	15	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00			
84	900.8007	24" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	3686	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,488.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,488.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,860.00			
85	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00			
86	975.1100	CASING PIPE	LF	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00			
87	975.1200	CARRIER PIPE	LF	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00			
88		SPECIAL INSULATION BOARD	LF	20	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00			
89	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00			
90	450.4740	12" CMP INSTALL	FT	77	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,234.00			
91	450.5203	12" CMP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00			
92	45052.04	12" CMP FALRED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00			
93	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1386	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,106.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,492.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 29,660.40			
94	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	335	\$ 23.60	\$ 7,906.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 8,291.25	\$ 24.10	\$ 8,073.50			
95	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1.4	\$ 10.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 15.40			
96	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	390	\$ 141.75	\$ 55,282.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 57,915.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 56,550.00			
97	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	330	\$ 15.75	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00			
98	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00			
99	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00			
100	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	144	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,540.80			
101	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	150	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,605.00			
102	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	FT	24	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 1,540.80			
103	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,140.00			
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 1,091,547.96</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 1,121,837.07</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 1,136,033.12</b>

NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  
IMPROVEMENTS - MARION ROAD, BENSON TO  
Project: UNIVERSITY TRAIL, WATER MAIN EXTENSION

Location: MARION ROAD, BENSON TO UNIVERSITY TRAIL

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING Bid Estimate: \$ 1,375,000.00 Bidder: Runge Enterprises 4801 N. Velocity Handler, Inc. Bidder: Plumbing & Heating First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101 Budget: \$ 670,692.00 Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD Address: 2407 W. 5th Street Sioux Falls, SD Address: 1509 E. 39th Street Sioux Falls, SD  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 06/20/19 City/State/Zip: 57118 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.339.4157 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.334.4833 Phone No.: 605.339.9633 Phone No.: 605.331.5626  
Value of OFM: \$ 6,000.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 259,706.42	\$ 259,706.42	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 207,413.48	\$ 207,413.48
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 12,016.55	\$ 12,016.55	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 12,222.00
4	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	964	\$ 4.33	\$ 4,174.12	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,241.60
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	22	\$ 129.78	\$ 2,855.16	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,904.00
6	730.0303	SIDE SLOPE SEED MIX	LB	120	\$ 20.01	\$ 2,401.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,650.00
7	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	630	\$ 0.92	\$ 579.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 447.30
8	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	10	\$ 919.28	\$ 9,192.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00
9	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12080	\$ 0.03	\$ 362.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 120.80
10	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 378.53	\$ 378.53	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50
11	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	345	\$ 3.79	\$ 1,307.55	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 1,079.85
12	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	30	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
13	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	90	\$ 0.27	\$ 24.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.80
14	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	345	\$ 1.08	\$ 372.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 93.15
15	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 349.83	\$ 349.83	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	EA	850	\$ 3.41	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,337.50
17	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1388	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 2,068.12
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 734.31	\$ 2,937.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 97.34	\$ 194.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
21	110.0100	CLEAR AND GRUB TREET	EA	1	\$ 524.75	\$ 524.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	10	\$ 11.90	\$ 119.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
23	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	88	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,016.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
24	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 142.76	\$ 142.76	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1100	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00
26	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	37	\$ 2.25	\$ 83.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00
27	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET HORSESHOE FILTER	LS	1	\$ 965.62	\$ 965.62	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	776	\$ 4.76	\$ 3,693.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,414.40
29	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	10	\$ 9.52	\$ 95.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 88.00
30	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	370	\$ 15.39	\$ 5,694.30	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,052.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00
31	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3175	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,825.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,968.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,762.50
32	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2013	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,110.50
33	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2013	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,058.50
34	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,425.35	\$ 3,425.35	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	100	\$ 21.16	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	EA	30	\$ 14.83	\$ 444.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
37	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	FT	1	\$ 356.90	\$ 356.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
38	900.0204	12" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	25	\$ 37.01	\$ 925.25	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00
39	900.0207	24" C905 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	2721	\$ 100.00	\$ 272,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 258,495.00	\$ 129.40	\$ 352,097.40
40	900.0301	6" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	114	\$ 28.35	\$ 3,231.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00
41	900.0302	8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	142	\$ 42.95	\$ 6,098.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,810.00
42	900.0304	12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	135	\$ 62.21	\$ 8,398.35	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,720.00
43	SPECIAL	16" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	SPECIAL	24" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC PIPE	FT	965	\$ 175.00	\$ 168,875.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 159,225.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 172,735.00
45	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	10	\$ 1,096.24	\$ 10,962.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 10,470.00
46	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,479.20	\$ 1,479.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,449.00
47	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,539.27	\$ 2,539.27	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 2,658.00
48	SPECIAL	24" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 26,984.63	\$ 80,953.89	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 22,855.00	\$ 68,565.00
49	900.6250	VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	14	\$ 72.57	\$ 1,015.98	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,002.00
50	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	6	\$ 389.03	\$ 2,334.18	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 2,334.00
51	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 550.76	\$ 1,101.52	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 976.00
52	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 1,025.67	\$ 2,051.34	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 922.00	\$ 1,844.00
53	900.0507	24" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	16	\$ 2,267.32	\$ 36,277.12	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 30,320.00
54	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 753.10	\$ 753.10	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00
55	SPECIAL	24X6" TANGENTIAL MJ TEE INSTALL ONLY	EA	4	\$ 3,095.14	\$ 12,380.56	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00
56	SPECIAL	24X6" MJ TEE	EA	5	\$ 4,162.21	\$ 20,811.05	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 9,910.00
57	SPECIAL	24X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 4,179.61	\$ 4,179.61	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 2,046.00
58	900.0818	24X16" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 4,562.98	\$ 4,562.98	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00
59	SPECIAL	24X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 4,636.82	\$ 4,636.82	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,657.00	\$ 2,657.00
60	SPECIAL	24X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 5,679.63	\$ 5,679.63	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,917.00	\$ 2,917.00
61	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 375.16	\$ 375.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00
62	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 419.31	\$ 1,257.93	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 1,086.00
63	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 555.36	\$ 555.36	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 692.00
64	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 1,073.64	\$ 1,073.64	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00
65	900.1207	24" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 3,917.38	\$ 3,917.38	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00
66	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	40	\$ 66.58	\$ 2,663.20	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
67	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	25	\$ 109.92	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00
68	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	\$ 182.86	\$ 2,377.18	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,326.00
69	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	7	\$ 336.20	\$ 2,353.40	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,463.00
70	900.1407	24" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	67	\$ 560.41	\$ 37,547.47	\$ 420.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 25,058.00
71	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$ 3,262.93	\$ 32,629.30	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 3,188.00	\$ 31,880.00
72	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,262.93	\$ 3,262.93	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 802.36	\$ 802.36	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
74	900.1505	18" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	4	\$ 909.54	\$ 3,638.16	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 3,196.00
75	SPECIAL	30" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 1,413.49	\$ 1,413.49	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 1,241.00
76	SPECIAL	36" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 1,540.13	\$ 3,080.26	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 2,882.00
77	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	6	\$ 1,372.35	\$ 8,234.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 20,100.00
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 214.14	\$ 428.28	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
79	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 214.14	\$ 428.28	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00

NORTHWEST DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  
IMPROVEMENTS - MARION ROAD, BENSON TO

Project: UNIVERSITY TRAIL, WATER MAIN EXTENSION

Location: MARION ROAD, BENSON TO UNIVERSITY TRAIL

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,375,000.00	Bidder: Runge Enterprises 4801 N. Velocity	Hander, Inc. Bidder: Plumbing & Heating	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 670,692.00	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2407 W. 5th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/20/19	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.9633	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$	6,000.00			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
80	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	114	\$ 3.55	\$ 404.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 399.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00
81	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	142	\$ 4.33	\$ 614.86	\$ 4.50	\$ 639.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00
82	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	160	\$ 5.92	\$ 947.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00
83	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	15	\$ 8.72	\$ 130.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00
84	900.8007	24" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	3686	\$ 8.72	\$ 32,141.92	\$ 9.00	\$ 33,174.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,860.00
85	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	15	\$ 220.09	\$ 3,301.35	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
86	975.1100	CASING PIPE	LF	20	\$ 84.35	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,540.00
87	975.1200	CARRIER PIPE	LF	20	\$ 42.28	\$ 845.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
88		SPECIAL INSULATION BOARD	LF	20	\$ 10.35	\$ 207.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
89	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 5,212.09	\$ 5,212.09	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
90	450.4740	12" CMP INSTALL	FT	77	\$ 39.15	\$ 3,014.55	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,234.00
91	450.5203	12" CMP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 73.40	\$ 146.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 127.60
92	45052.04	12" CMP FALRED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 178.45	\$ 356.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
93	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1386	\$ 16.05	\$ 22,245.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,492.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,720.00
94	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	335	\$ 16.05	\$ 5,376.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,700.00
95	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1.4	\$ 20.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00
96	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	390	\$ 146.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 64,350.00
97	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	330	\$ 16.22	\$ 5,352.60	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,445.00
98	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 216.30	\$ 216.30	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
99	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 118.97	\$ 118.97	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
100	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	144	\$ 10.82	\$ 1,558.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,584.00
101	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	150	\$ 10.82	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00
102	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	FT	24	\$ 64.89	\$ 1,557.36	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,584.00
103	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,256,395.48</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,273,163.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,273,718.00</b>